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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2006 10:28:30AM

Assembly District 60

 14,691 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 594 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 156 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,467 

 5,878 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 6,108 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 456 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 758 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 385 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 113 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 58 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 26 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 CO COM0K (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS AQUINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

 15 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,800 

Unrecorded  1,667 

Assembly District 61

 22,007 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 665 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 393 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,112 

 5,787 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 11,862 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 692 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 851 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 859 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 224 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 128 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 63 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 BILLY E ALBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURLY HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KEVIN HANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 17 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,489 

Unrecorded  2,623 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2006 10:28:30AM

Assembly District 62

 24,245 PUBLIC COUNTER

 64 EMERGENCY

 738 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 266 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,336 

 11,429 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 8,680 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 711 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,340 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 530 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 158 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 110 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 36 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 DAN DONOVAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 15 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,016 

Unrecorded  2,320 

Assembly District 63

 20,753 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 672 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 249 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,712 

 7,371 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 10,027 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 601 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 816 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 559 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 149 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 100 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 32 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 4 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,659 

Unrecorded  2,053 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2006 10:28:30AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - Richmond County

 81,696 PUBLIC COUNTER

 72 EMERGENCY

 2,669 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,064 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  85,627 

 30,465 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 36,677 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,460 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,765 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,333 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 644 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 396 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 157 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 BILLY E ALBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CO COM0K (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURLY HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KEVIN HANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS AQUINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

 51 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  76,964 

Unrecorded  8,663 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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